r-. ANALOG
W DEVICES
GeneralPurposeLowCost
IC OperationalAmplifier
FEATURES
Low Bias and Offset Current
Single Capacitor External Compensation
for Operating Flexibility

Supply Current TA = TA (max), Vs = :t20V 1.2 2.5 1.8 3 mA
OBSOLETE
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL TEMP RANGE ORDER NUMBER
AD301AL 0 to +70°C AD301AL4
AD201A -25°C to +85°C AD201A 4
AD301A 0 to +70°C AD301A4
AD1O1A -55°C to +125°C AD1O1AH
AD1O1A -55°C to +125°C AD1O1AF
4 Add package type letter: H = TO-99,N =Mini-DIP
FREQUENCY COMPENSATION CIRCUITS
Cz
R3
6 VOUT
-YON R, -V'N I'l,
I'l,C.
C, ;;.R";"+l\2
c. =3OpF
Cz=lOC,
VON I'l,
VOUT VOUT
+VON 1'13 W'N 1'13
C,
C;>~
1 11,+flz
C. = 30pF
1
Cz=b1Ql!2
fo = 3MHz
Figure 1. Single Pole Compensation Figure2. Two Pole Compensation Figure3. Feedforward Compensation
GUARANTEED PERFORMANCE CURVES (Curves apply over the Operating Temperature Ranges)
20 20 100
~
I
w 16'"z'"a:
~ 12
;!
~>I-'"..
i!;
~
I
'"
z 15
~
94
10- 15
SUPPLY VOLTAGE - tV
20
~'"
:; IQ
0>
I-'"
~'" 5
0
!g
I
z 88
<i"'
~ 82I-
~>
76
o-
S 10 15
SUPPLY VOLTAGE - tV
20
01
5 10 15
SUPPLY VOLTAGE - tV
20
70L
5
Input Voltage Range
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES4